License List
12 July 2022 MME Landfolio Namibia Production
License List
License Code License Name Parties Type Status Interest Area Map Reference
36F ML-36F
Samicor Diamond
Mining (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 2,175.80 Ha Namibia,Karas, N
28 ML-28 Rossing Uranium Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence Active 6,501.04 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
90 ML-90 Okorusu Fluorspar
(Pty) Ltd (100%) Mining Licence
Size
Increase
Pending
2,034.00 Ha
Namibia,A, B, D,
Otjozondjupa,Grootfont
ein, Otjiwarongo
201 ML-201 Phoenix Investments
(Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Pending
ECC 6,273.20 Ha
Namibia,C,
Erongo,Karibib,
Omaruru; G
190 ML-190 Bohale Investment CC
(100%) Mining Licence Active 3,985.98 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H
221 ML-221 Ongeama Mining CC Mining Licence
Intention to
Refuse,
Pending
Representati
ons
86.17 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Omaruru; 2015
222 ML-222 Erongo Marble And
Granite (Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Application 1,368.73 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H; 2215
36H ML-36H
Samicor Diamond
Mining (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 3,377.70 Ha Namibia,Karas,Ludertitz,
Ludertz
107 ML-107 Oa Ta Ra Development
(Pty) Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Active 1,176.00 Ha Namibia,Karas,Karasbur
g; V
220 ML-220 L K Mining (Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Pending
ECC 4,345.39 Ha Namibia,Karas,Luderitz;
N; 2614
66F ML-66F Salt Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence Active 54.10 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
189 ML-189 Hoanib Exploration
(Pty) Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Active 28.65 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H; 2216
66H ML-66H Salt Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence Active 42.40 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
119 ML-119
Fourth Mining
Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 250.00 Ha Namibia,Karas,Luderitz;
N
191 ML-191 LL Namibia Phosphates
(Pty) Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Application 98,549.65 Ha Namibia,Offshore
182 ML-182 Lodestone Namibia
(Pty) Ltd. (100%) Mining Licence
Size
Increase
Pending
1,299.77 Ha
Namibia,K,
Khomas,Windhoek;
2217
Page 1 of 11MME Landfolio Namibia Production12 July 2022
License List
License Code License Name Parties Type Status Interest Area Map Reference
111 ML-111
Diamond Fields
(Namibia) (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 31,175.40 Ha Namibia,Karas,Luderitz
36A ML-36A
Samicor Diamond
Mining (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 2,264.56 Ha Namibia,Karas,Luderitz;
N
9 ML-9 Trigon Mining Namibia
(Pty) Ltd (100%) Mining Licence
Pending
Final
Approval
74.12 Ha
Namibia,B,
Otjozondjupa,Grootfont
ein
218 ML-218 Catseye Investment CC Mining Licence Active 2,739.27 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H; 2215
233 ML-233 Mark Hoffmann Mining Licence Application 81.44 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H; 2115
105D ML-105D Elspe Mining (Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Active 420.16 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
66A ML-66A Salt Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence Active 38.78 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Swakopmund
148 ML-148 Namibia Quarries (Pty)
Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Active 264.73 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Omaruru
86G ML-86G Khan Mine (Pty) Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 76.78 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
216 ML-216
Dundee Precious
Metals Tsumeb (Pty )
Ltd
Mining Licence Application 61.80 Ha
Namibia,B,
Kunene,Tsumeb;
Oshikoto; 1917
46 ML-46 Sperrgebiet Diamond
Mining (Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Active 95,036.77 Ha Namibia,Karas,Luderitz;
N
203 ML-203 Henties Vervoer &
Soutwerke CC Mining Licence Active 78.63 Ha
Namibia,C,
Erongo,Swakopmund;
2113A
197 ML-197 Craton Mining and
Exploration (Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Active 2,890.36 Ha Namibia,K,
Khomas,Windhoek
217 ML-217
Dundee Precious
Metals Tsumeb (Pty )
Ltd
Mining Licence Active 17.22 Ha
Namibia,B,
Kunene,Tsumeb;
Oshikoto; 1917
170 ML-170
Namibian Marine
Phosphate (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 223,310.40
Ha
214 ML-214 Africa Big Lion Mining
(Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Active 17.22 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H; 2115
169 ML-169 B2Gold Namibia (Pty)
Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Active 6,933.98 Ha
Namibia,B,
Otjozondjupa,Grootfont
ein
Page 2 of 11MME Landfolio Namibia Production12 July 2022
License List
License Code License Name Parties Type Status Interest Area Map Reference
215 ML-215
Gazania Investments
Two Hundred And
Fourty Two (Pty) Ltd
Mining Licence Active 5,002.00 Ha Namibia,Karas,Bethanie
; S; 2616
1 ML-1
China Africa Resources
Namibia (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 449.47 Ha
Namibia,B,
Otjozondjupa,Grootfont
ein
213 ML-213 Africa Big Lion Mining
(Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Active 16.02 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H; 2115
66D ML-66D Salt Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 34.46 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G; 2214B
36J ML-36J
Samicor Diamond
Mining (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 9,144.00 Ha Namibia,Karas,Luderitz
159 ML-159 LL Namibia Phosphates
(Pty) Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Active 65,554.40 Ha
83A ML-83A Seabird Guano (Pty)
Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Active 6.43 Ha
Namibia,C,
Erongo,Swakopmund;
2114
16 ML-16 Trigon Mining Namibia
(Pty) Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 467.80 Ha
Namibia,B,
Otjozondjupa,Grootfont
ein
176 ML-176 Shiyela Iron (Pty)
(100%) Mining Licence Active 5,401.80 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
66L ML-66L Salt Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence Active 9.02 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
172 ML-172
Langer Heinrich
Uranium (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 2,999.20 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
103A ML-103A
Samicor Diamond
Mining (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 35,854.56 Ha Namibia,Karas,Luderitz
147 ML-147
Cape Cross Namib
Investment (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 707.50 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Swakopmund
211 ML-211 Uma-Penra Investment
CC Mining Licence Active 71.00 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H
223 ML-223 Orange River
Pegmatite (Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Active 312.94 Ha Namibia,Karas,Karasbur
g; V; 2818
83B ML-83B Seabird Guano (Pty)
Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Active 8.94 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Swakopmund
149 ML-149 Valencia Uranium (Pty)
Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Active 735.60 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
G
Page 3 of 11MME Landfolio Namibia Production12 July 2022
License List
License Code License Name Parties Type Status Interest Area Map Reference
153 ML-153 Ohorongo Cement
(Pty) Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Active 1,473.00 Ha
Namibia,B,
Otjozondjupa,Grootfont
ein
229 ML-229 Sunsand Investment
(Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Active 16.05 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H; 2115
78C ML-78C Crystal Salt (Pty) Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence Active 15.11 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Swakopmund
43 ML-43 Namdeb Holding (Pty)
Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Active 403,900.50
Ha
Namibia,Karas,Luderitz;
N
66J ML-66J Salt Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence Active 2,111.01 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
100 ML-100 Mining Licence Active
24C ML-24C Ongopolo Mining
Limited (100%) Mining Licence Active
185 ML-185
Namib Lead and Zinc
Mining (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 544.89 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
180 ML-180
QKR Namibia
Navachab Gold Mine
(Pty) Limited (100%)
Mining Licence Active 3,480.82 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H
36C ML-36C
Samicor Diamond
Mining (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 3,759.01 Ha Namibia,Karas,Luderitz
171 ML-171
Swakop Uranium (Pty)
Ltd (90%); Epangelo
Husab Uranium (Pty)
Ltd (10%)
Mining Licence Active 11,010.00 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
36B ML-36B
Samicor Diamond
Mining (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 2,182.39 Ha Namibia,Offshore
158 ML-158 Unison Resources (Pty)
Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Active 19,385.60 Ha Namibia,A,
Kunene,Opuwo
194 ML-194 Bohale Investment CC
(100%) Mining Licence Active 4,695.28 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Omaruru; 2115
118 ML-118
Fourth Mining
Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 175.00 Ha Namibia,Karas,Luderitz;
N
84A ML-84A
Onganja Mining
Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 106.80 Ha
Namibia,J,
Khomas,Windhoek;
Otjozondjupa,Okahandj
a
39 ML-39 PE Minerals (Namibia)
(Pty) Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Active 782.34 Ha Namibia,Karas,Luderitz;
N
Page 4 of 11MME Landfolio Namibia Production12 July 2022
License List
License Code License Name Parties Type Status Interest Area Map Reference
210 ML-210 Gecko Salt (Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Active 1,250.55 Ha
Namibia,C,
Erongo,Swakopmund;
2113A, 2114
168 ML-168 Africa Huaxia Mining
(Pty) Ltd (100%) Mining Licence
Commodity
Change
Pending
10,285.90 Ha Namibia,Hardap,Rehobo
th; M
193 ML-193
The Atlantic Guano
Syndicate (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 24.38 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Swakopmund
83C ML-83C Seabird Guano (Pty)
Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Active 10.10 Ha
Namibia,C,
Erongo,Swakopmund;
2114
224 ML-224 On-Road Investments
(Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Active 7,610.00 Ha
Namibia,J,
Otjozondjupa,Okahandj
a; 2116, 2216
135 ML-135
Igneous Mining
Projects (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 1,560.70 Ha Namibia,A,
Kunene,Opuwo
156 ML-156
Northern Namibia
Development Company
(Pty) Limited (100%)
Mining Licence Transfer
Pending 3,405.78 Ha Namibia,A,
Kunene,Opuwo
22 ML-22 Ongopolo Mining
Limited (100%) Mining Licence
Renewal
Application
Received
1,160.74 Ha Namibia,K,
Khomas,Windhoek
78B ML-78B Crystal Salt (Pty) Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence Active 37.20 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Swakopmund
50A ML-50A
African Granite
Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 247.19 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
G
47 ML-47 Namdeb Holding (Pty)
Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Active 598,318.47
Ha Namibia,Karas,Luderitz
86D ML-86D Khan Mine (Pty) Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 190.84 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
127 ML-127
Skorpion Mining
Company (Pty) Ltd.
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 56.90 Ha Namibia,Karas,Luderitz;
N
128B ML-128B Sperrgebiet Diamond
Mining (Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Active 5,407.85 Ha Namibia,Karas,Luderitz
71 ML-71
Swakopmund Guano
Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 6.09 Ha
Namibia,C,
Erongo,Swakopmund;
2114
227 ML-227 WINDUST
INVESTMENT (PTY)
LTD
Mining Licence Active 16.14 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H; 2115
Page 5 of 11MME Landfolio Namibia Production12 July 2022
License List
License Code License Name Parties Type Status Interest Area Map Reference
198 ML-198 Dauremas Mineral
Development (Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Active 144.00 Ha Namibia,A,
Kunene,Khorixas
105B ML-105B Elspe Mining (Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Active 42.85 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
232 ML-232 Luxury Investments 97
(Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Application 1,335.09 Ha Namibia,Karas,Karasbur
g; V; 2817
146 ML-146 Whale Rock Cement
CC (100%) Mining Licence
Commodity
Change
Pending
1,004.00 Ha
Namibia,D,
Otjozondjupa,Otjiwaron
go
91 ML-91 Manger Mining (Pty)
Limited (100%) Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 41.00 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H
228 ML-228 Sunsand Investment
(Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Active 15.99 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H; 2115
231 ML-231 Erongo Marble And
Granite (Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Pending
ECC 905.27 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H; 2215
66B ML-66B Salt Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence Active 42.11 Ha
Namibia,C,
Erongo,Swakopmund;
2114
226 ML-226
WINDUST
INVESTMENT (PTY)
LTD
Mining Licence Active 18.04 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H; 2115
40 ML-40 KNL of Namibia (Pty)
Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Active 625.00 Ha Namibia,A,
Kunene,Opuwo
10 ML-10 Ongopolo Mining
Limited (100%) Mining Licence Active 376.23 Ha Namibia,K,
Khomas,Windhoek
82A ML-82A Rolf Gossow Holdings
(Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 31.99 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Swakopmund
42 ML-42 Namdeb Holding (Pty)
Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Active 100,568.19
Ha
Namibia,Karas,Luderitz;
N
134 ML-134
Uis Tin Mining
Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 19,704.02 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Omaruru
162 ML-162
Everture Strategic
Consulting Namibia
(Pty) Ltd (100%)
Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 108.00 Ha Namibia,Khomas,Windh
oek; M
186 ML-186
Eximus Technologica
Corporation (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence
Intention to
Refuse,
Pending
Representati
ons
109.07 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
G; 2115
152 ML-152 Savanna Marble CC
(100%) Mining Licence Active 1,340.44 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib,
Swakopmund; G
Page 6 of 11MME Landfolio Namibia Production12 July 2022
License List
License Code License Name Parties Type Status Interest Area Map Reference
105A ML-105A Elspe Mining (Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Active 6.30 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
45 ML-45 Sperrgebiet Diamond
Mining (Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Active 136,375.69
Ha
Namibia,Karas,Luderitz;
N
51 ML-51
Samicor Diamond
Mining (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 13,622.42 Ha Namibia,Karas,Ludertz
105C ML-105C Elspe Mining (Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Active 504.62 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
73C ML-73C Trigon Mining Namibia
(Pty) Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 262.28 Ha
Namibia,B,
Otjozondjupa,Grootfont
ein
3 ML-3 Ongopolo Mining
Limited (100%) Mining Licence
Renewal
Application
Received
503.43 Ha Namibia,K,
Khomas,Windhoek
50C ML-50C
African Granite
Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 81.58 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
G
120 ML-120
Starting right
Investments Two Six
Four (Pty) Ltd (100%)
Mining Licence Transfer
Pending 1,517.67 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
167 ML-167 Omusati Granite  (Pty)
Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Active 766.00 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H
133 ML-133
Uis Tin Mining
Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 3,288.00 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Omaruru; G
163 ML-163
Samicor Diamond
Mining (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 42,254.61 Ha
164 ML-164
Samicor Diamond
Mining (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 9,436.37 Ha
125 ML-125 Ongopolo Mining
Limited (100%) Mining Licence Active 729.79 Ha
Namibia,B,
Kunene,Tsumeb;
Oshikoto
86A ML-86A Khan Mine (Pty) Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence
Size
Increase
Pending
142.21 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
209 ML-209 Omusati Granite  (Pty)
Ltd Mining Licence Active 4,009.80 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H
177 ML-177
Zhonghe Resources
(Namibia) Develop.
(Pty) Ltd (100%)
Mining Licence Active 12,863.00 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
Page 7 of 11MME Landfolio Namibia Production12 July 2022
License List
License Code License Name Parties Type Status Interest Area Map Reference
86F ML-86F Khan Mine (Pty) Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 71.07 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
86C ML-86C Khan Mine (Pty) Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 39.54 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
204 ML-204 Lepidico Chemicals
Namibia (Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Active 6,931.23 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H; 2215, 2216
78A ML-78A Crystal Salt (Pty) Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence Active 17.99 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Swakopmund
31 ML-31
QKR Namibia
Navachab Gold Mine
(Pty) Limited (100%)
Mining Licence
Size
Increase
Pending
3,744.00 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H
200 ML-200 Namibia Rare Earths
(Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Active 21,034.63 Ha Namibia,A,
Kunene,Khorixas
44 ML-44 Namdeb Holding (Pty)
Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Active 186,273.04
Ha
Namibia,Karas,Luderitz;
N
37 ML-37 Salt and Chemicals
(Pty) Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Active 16,437.96 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Walvis
Bay; F, G
38 ML-38 Damara Granite (Pty)
Ltd (100%) Mining Licence
Renewal
Application
Received
700.00 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Walvis
Bay; F
36E ML-36E
Samicor Diamond
Mining (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 2,322.28 Ha Namibia,Karas
50B ML-50B
African Granite
Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 330.40 Ha
2214,
Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
G
129 ML-129
Uis Tin Mining
Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence
Renewal
Application
Received
4,868.00 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Omaruru
66G ML-66G Salt Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence Active 6.61 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
205 ML-205
Ludi Namibia Mining
and Investments (Pty)
Ltd
Mining Licence Active 502.80 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H
82D ML-82D Rolf Gossow Holdings
(Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 15.48 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Swakopmund
11 ML-11 Salt Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence Active 1,391.08 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Swakopmund
82B ML-82B Rolf Gossow Holdings
(Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 25.27 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Swakopmund
184 ML-184 Ekungungu Trading
(Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Transfer
Pending 1,242.36 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Omaruru
Page 8 of 11MME Landfolio Namibia Production12 July 2022
License List
License Code License Name Parties Type Status Interest Area Map Reference
24B ML-24B
China Africa Resources
Namibia (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 561.94 Ha
Namibia,B,
Otjozondjupa,Grootfont
ein
84B ML-84B
Onganja Mining
Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 314.28 Ha Namibia,J, K,
Khomas,Windhoek
66C ML-66C Salt Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 55.16 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G; 2214A
121 ML-121
Namibia Nuclear
Corporation (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 3,534.59 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
84C ML-84C
Onganja Mining
Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 61.63 Ha Namibia,J,
Khomas,Windhoek
82E ML-82E Rolf Gossow Holdings
(Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 18.88 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Swakopmund
140 ML-140
Langer Heinrich
Uranium (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 4,375.00 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
128C ML-128C Namdeb Holding (Pty)
Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Active 41,458.63 Ha Namibia,Karas,Luderitz
108 ML-108
Skorpion Mining
Company (Pty) Ltd.
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 951.00 Ha Namibia,Karas,Luderitz;
N
21 ML-21 Trigon Mining Namibia
(Pty) Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 264.13 Ha
Namibia,B,
Kunene,Tsumeb;
Oshikoto,
Otjozondjupa,Grootfont
ein
192 ML-192
The Atlantic Guano
Syndicate (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 39.76 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Swakopmund
36I ML-36I
Samicor Diamond
Mining (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 1,658.10 Ha Namibia,Karas,Luderitz
82F ML-82F Rolf Gossow Holdings
(Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 29.50 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Swakopmund
86B ML-86B Khan Mine (Pty) Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 147.62 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
151 ML-151 Uramin Namibia (Pty)
Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Active 37,367.70 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
G
104 ML-104 Damara Granite (Pty)
Ltd (100%) Mining Licence
Renewal
Application
Received
479.07 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Walvis
Bay; F
Page 9 of 11MME Landfolio Namibia Production12 July 2022
License List
License Code License Name Parties Type Status Interest Area Map Reference
128A ML-128A Sperrgebiet Diamond
Mining (Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Active 8,862.42 Ha Namibia,Karas,Luderitz
139 ML-139
Diamond Fields
(Namibia) (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 13,587.90 Ha
73D ML-73D Ongopolo Mining
Limited (100%) Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 23.37 Ha
Namibia,B,
Kunene,Tsumeb;
Oshikoto
36D ML-36D
Samicor Diamond
Mining (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 8,116.90 Ha Namibia,Karas,Luderitz
178 ML-178 Dreamland Investment
CC (100%) Mining Licence Active 4,531.15 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H
32 ML-32
Namibian Diamond
Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%)
Mining Licence Active 17,000.00 Ha Namibia,Karas,Luderitz;
N
82C ML-82C Rolf Gossow Holdings
(Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 13.18 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Swakopmund
126 ML-126 Arandis Marble (Pty)
Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 459.00 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
145 ML-145 Otjozondu Mining (Pty)
Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 7,125.54 Ha
Namibia,D,
Otjozondjupa,Okahandj
a
66E ML-66E Salt Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence Active 66.62 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G; 2214A
196 ML-196
Imerys Gecko
Okanjande Mining
(Pty) Ltd
Mining Licence Active 903.36 Ha
Namibia,D,
Otjozondjupa,Otjiwaron
go
77 ML-77
Tameka Shelf
Company Four (Pty)
Ltd (100%)
Mining Licence Active 452.71 Ha Namibia,Karas,Karasbur
g; V
142 ML-142 Namibia Marble and
Granite (Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Active 180.00 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H
195 ML-195 Bohale Investment CC
(100%) Mining Licence Application 1,402.25 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
G; 2115
57 ML-57 Hoanib Exploration
(Pty) Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Active 574.84 Ha Namibia,A,
Kunene,Outjo
123 ML-123
Starting Right
Investments Two Six
Five (Pty) Ltd (100%)
Mining Licence Active 2,254.54 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
130 ML-130 Veralex Industries
(Pty) Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Active 2,849.92 Ha Namibia,Karas,Karasbur
g; V; 2817
Page 10 of 11MME Landfolio Namibia Production12 July 2022
License List
License Code License Name Parties Type Status Interest Area Map Reference
86E ML-86E Khan Mine (Pty) Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 53.33 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
66K ML-66K Salt Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence Active 6.71 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G
66I ML-66I Salt Company (Pty) Ltd
(100%) Mining Licence Active 16.62 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G; 2214A
73B ML-73B Trigon Mining Namibia
(Pty) Ltd (100%) Mining Licence Pending
Renewal 150.19 Ha
Namibia,B,
Otjozondjupa,Grootfont
ein
247 ML- Africa Big Rhino Mining
(Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Application 1,787.59 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H; 2115
238 ML- Osino Gold Exploration
and Mining (Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Application 6,209.27 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H; 2115, 2116
235 ML-235 NMED Investments
(Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Active 948.57 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
G; 2215
239 ML-239 Bohale Investment
Two CC Mining Licence Application 1,412.17 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H; 2215
240 ML-240
Manmar Investments
One Hundred and
Twenty Nine (Pty) Ltd
Mining Licence Application 5,089.92 Ha
Namibia,K,
Khomas,Windhoek;
2217
236 ML-236 Tipton Investments
(Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Active 394.37 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
H; 2215
237 ML-237 Reptile Uranium
Namibia (Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Application 38,549.00 Ha
Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G; 2214A, 2215,
2315
245 ML-245 Gergarub Exploration
and Mining (Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Application 690.60 Ha Namibia,Karas,Luderitz;
N; 2716
241 ML-241 Wepex Mining
Resources (Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Application 638.20 Ha
Namibia,D,
Otjozondjupa,Okahandj
a; 2118
243 ML-243 Xinfeng Investments
(Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Application 13,563.13 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Omaruru; 2115
242 ML- Xinfeng Investments
(Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Application 14,206.95 Ha Namibia,C,
Erongo,Omaruru; 2115
244 ML-244 Rockstar Explore
Mining CC Mining Licence Application 97.35 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Karibib;
G; 2215
246 ML- Hope and Gorob
Mining (Pty) Ltd Mining Licence Application 8,040.83 Ha Namibia,Erongo,Swakop
mund; G; 2315
Count: 184
Page 11 of 11MME Landfolio Namibia Production12 July 2022